Shirts is liable to be determined as Rs. 81,803/- under Rule 4 of the
Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods)
Rules,2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act,1962. Total
Customs duty involved in those un-declared 1950 pieces of T-Shirts
comes to Rs.96,228/- (Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Two Hundred
and Twenty Eight only).

ii. The assessable value of the mis-declared item i.e. 136470 Pcs of
Tempered Glass is liable to be re-determined as Rs. 11,43,618.60
(instead of Rs.10,23,500.30 as declared in the BE) under Rule 4 of
the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods)
Rules,2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act,1962. Total
Customs duty involved in those mis-declared item i.e. 136470 Pcs of
Tempered Glass comes to Rs. 4,28,514/- (Rupees Four Lacs Twenty
Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Fourteen only) instead of
Rs.3,83,506/- (Rupees Three Lacs Eighty Three Thousand Five
Hundred and Six only) as declared in the BE.

iii. The said Bill of Entry is liable to be re-assessed accordingly under
Section 17(4) of the Customs Act,1962.

iv. The mis/un-declared goods imported in contravention of Sec 46 of the
Customs Act, 1962 are liable for confiscation under Section 111 (l)

[...]

I order to determine the assessable value of the un-declared item i.e.
1950 pieces of T-Shirts as Rs.81,803/- under Rule 4 of the Customs
Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods) Rules, 2007
read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

ii. I demand Customs duty of Rs.96,228/- (Rupees Ninety Six Thousand
Two Hundred and Twenty Eight only) on the un-declared 1950 pieces
of T-Shirts mentioned in Para (i) above on re-assessment.

iii. I reject the assessable value of the mis-declared item i.e. 136470 Pcs
of Tempered Glass and re-determine the same as Rs.11,43,618.60/-
(instead of Rs.10,23,500.30/- as declared in the BE) under Rule 4 of
the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods)
Rules, 2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

iv. I demand differential Customs duty of Rs. 45,008/- (Rupees Forty
Five Thousand and Eight only) on the mis-declared item i.e. 136470
Pcs of Tempered Glass mentioned in Para (iii) above on re-

assessment. 

vi. I impose penalty of Rs. 6,000/- (Rupees Six Thousand Only) on the importer 
M/s A S Impex, Ghaziabad, under Section 1 12(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962.

[...]

Section 46 of the Customs Act, 1962 under Section 111(1) and 111(m) 
of the Customs Act, 1962. However, considering facts of the case and 
provisions of the Section 125 of the Customs Act, 1962, I give an 
option to the importer to re-deem the same on payment of 

Redemption Fine of Rs. 1,23,000/-(Rupees One lakh Twenty Three 
Thousand Only) in lieu of confiscation. 

This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which may be 
contemplated against the importer or any other person under provisions of the 
Customs Act, 1962 and rules/regulations framed thereunder or any other law